# 507900716 05/11/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7947841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER MCDERMOTT	03/17/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROCHEM TECHNICAL SERVICES HOLDING AG	
Street Address:	POSTSTRASSE 24	
City:	ZUG	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6300	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8028936

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (281)343-1757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2016887122

**Email:** j.eisenberg@kellerschneider.com

Correspondent Name: JACOB EISENBERG
Address Line 1: LINPRUNSTRASSE 10

Address Line 2: KELLER SCHNEIDER PATENT- UND MARKENANWÄLTE

Address Line 4: MUNICH, GERMANY 80335

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KS 48 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB EISENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/JACOB EISENBERG/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2023

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=8028936 Assignment#page1.tif source=8028936 Assignment#page2.tif source=8028936 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507900716 REEL: 063608 FRAME: 0640

# **Patent Assignment Agreement**

This Patent Assignment is made on and effective from January 1, 2023

between

**Peter McDermott,** No. 2, Preshaw House, Preshaw near Upham, Hampshire SO32 IHP, United Kingdom (hereinafter the "Assignor")

and

**Rochem Technical Services Holding AG**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, with domicile at Poststrasse 24, 6300 Zug. (hereinafter the "Assignee")

(both parties hereinafter the "Parties")

#### **Preamble**

Whereas the Assignor has made inventions in respect of a Spray Nozzle during his employment with the Assignee's subsidiaries, which was and still is registered in the Assignors name in the US-Patent register under US Patent No. 8,028,936 B2 (hereinafter "the Patent").

Whereas both parties agree that the Patent rightfully belongs to the Assignee.

Whereas the Assignee wishes to take over the rights, title and interest in the inventions and to the Patent.

Now, therefore, the Parties agree as follows:

## 1. Assignment

The Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to the Assignee all rights, title and interest including but not limited to the Patent (including any cognates thereof), claims, all rights to prepare the derogative works, all goodwill and all other rights, in and to the Patent and the invention.

PATENT REEL: 063608 FRAME: 0641

#### 2. Consideration

The assignment of the Patent is free of charge, as the Assignor made the invention during his employment with the Assignee's group of companies.

## 3. Representations and Warranties

The Assignor represents and warrants to the Assignee:

- a) The Assignor has the right, power and authority to enter into this agreement;
- the Assignor is assigned any rights of the inventor and is the exclusive owner of all rights, title and interest, including all intellectual property rights in the invention and the Patent;
- c) the invention and Patent are free of any ilens, securities, interest, encumbrances or licenses;
- d) the invention and the Patent do not infringe the rights of any third party or entity;
- e) there are no claims pending or threatened with respect to the Assignor's rights in the invention and Patent;
- f) this agreement is valid, binding and enforceable in accordance with its terms and Assignor is not subject to any agreement, judgement or order inconsistent with the terms of this agreement;
- g) the Assignee can register and dispose of the copyright in the works in its own name.

#### 4. Entire Agreement

This agreement contains the entire understanding and agreement between the parties hereto with respect to its subject matter and supersedes any prior written or oral agreements, representations, or warranties between them in respect of the subject matter.

### 5. Amendments

This agreement may be amended only in writing.

PATENT REEL: 063608 FRAME: 0642

## 6. Severability

If any term, provision, covenant or condition of this agreement or the application shall be held by a court or competent jurisdiction to be invalid, unenforceable or void, the remainder of this agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

# 7. Agreement to perform necessary acts

The Assignee agrees to perform any further acts and execute and deliver any documents that may be reasonably necessary to carry out the provisions of this agreement, including but not limited to the change of the registrations in the respective registers.

## 8. Governing law

This agreement shall be governed by the laws of Switzerland.

Any disputes arising out of or in connection with this agreement shall be referred to the ordinary courts of Zug.

Place/date 17 MARCH, 10 2023

The Assignor:

Peter McDermott

The Assignee:

Rochem Technical Services Holding AG

PATENT REEL: 063608 FRAME: 0643